

CITY OF KELLER

BID TABULATION



Project Title: WHITLEY ROAD BIKE/PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
PK No. 2165-22.174

BIDS OPENED: March 29, 2023
CONTRACT TIME: 300 Calendar Days

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	Capko Concrete Structures, LLC P.O. Box 428 Azle, TX 76098		Cole Construction, Inc 10315 Alta Vista Rd Fort Worth, TX 76244		CT4 Construction LLC 3541 Paint Brush Ln Bedford, TX 76021		Greeniverse Construction, LLC 101 W Hundley Dr Lake Dallas, TX 75065		Thomas II Development, LLC 938 Kirmwood Dr. Dallas, TX 75232	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,592.14	\$ 11,592.14	\$ 10,435.00	\$ 10,435.00
2	Video Project Area	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,900.35	\$ 1,900.35	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,701.05	\$ 5,701.05	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation And Water Pollution Prevention (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,167.25	\$ 3,167.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Project Sign	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,583.63	\$ 3,167.26	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	General Site Preparation	6	STA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,280.42	\$ 13,682.52	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	Remove Concrete Curb And Gutter	12	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 101.36	\$ 1,216.32	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,520.00
8	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	4	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 152.03	\$ 608.12	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	Excavation (Trail)	400	CY	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 31.68	\$ 12,672.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	Flex Base (6" Thick)	878	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 34,242.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 23,706.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,340.00	\$ 22.81	\$ 20,027.18	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,340.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk Shared Use (10' x 6")	55	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 112.34	\$ 6,178.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk (4')	30	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 94.29	\$ 2,828.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	Conc Sidewalk (Special) (TY-FW)	524	SY	\$ 202.00	\$ 105,848.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 127,856.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 125,760.00	\$ 265.85	\$ 139,305.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 78,600.00
14	4" Topsoil	976	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 11.41	\$ 11,136.16	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,640.00
15	Solid Block Sodding	976	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 10.14	\$ 9,896.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,760.00
16	Curb Ramp (TY-1)	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,039.80	\$ 6,079.60	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	Curb Ramp (TY-7)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,069.94	\$ 2,069.94	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Remove SM RD SN SUP&AM	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.18	\$ 950.18	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Install SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1) WS(P)	3	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,583.63	\$ 4,750.89	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(12") (SLD)(100MIL)	66	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 25.34	\$ 1,672.44	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,970.00
21	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(24") (SLD)(100MIL)	15	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31.68	\$ 475.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
22	Adjust Water Valve Lid To grade	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.18	\$ 950.18	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Lid to Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.35	\$ 1,900.35	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	Irrigation Repair Allowance	1	AL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	Nyloplast 18" drain basin (2818AG) (Style 1899CGS)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,967.95	\$ 6,967.95	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	18" ADS N-12 Storm Drain	4	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,108.54	\$ 4,434.16	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	ADS N-12 HDPE 36"X18" Tee	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,800.70	\$ 3,800.70	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Post-Construction As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,669.00	\$ 12,669.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 283,812.00		\$ 284,876.00		\$ 295,155.00		\$ 299,800.38		\$ 310,265.00
5% BID SECURITY				5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND	
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

CITY OF KELLER

BID TABULATION



Project Title: WHITLEY ROAD BIKE/PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
PK No. 2165-22.174

BIDS OPENED: March 29, 2023
CONTRACT TIME: 300 Calendar Days

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	C. Green Scaping, LP 2401 Handley Ederville Rd Fort Worth, TX 76118		MHB Construction 29212 W Pafford St Fort Worth, TX 76110		GRod Construction, LLC 889 E. Rock Island Ave. Boyd, TX 76023		A&C Construction, Inc 1400 W Irving Blvd, St 201 Irving, TX 75061		Northstar Construction, LLC 2112 Solona Street Fort Worth, TX 76117		APR Group, Inc P.O. Box 600112 Dallas, TX 75206	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 48,771.00	\$ 48,771.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 110,098.04	\$ 110,098.04
2	Video Project Area	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 822.96	\$ 822.96
3	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	1	LS	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 16,529.97	\$ 16,529.97
4	Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation And Water Pollution Prevention (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,566.16	\$ 3,566.16
5	Project Sign	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 430.68	\$ 861.36
6	General Site Preparation	6	STA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 274.32	\$ 1,645.92
7	Remove Concrete Curb And Gutter	12	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 118.87	\$ 1,426.44
8	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	4	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 342.90	\$ 1,371.60
9	Excavation (Trail)	400	CY	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 46.09	\$ 18,436.00
10	Flex Base (6" Thick)	878	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 50,924.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,194.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 31,608.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,560.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 29,852.00	\$ 12.68	\$ 11,133.04
11	Concrete Sidewalk Shared Use (10' x 6")	55	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 9,295.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 705.59	\$ 38,807.45
12	Concrete Sidewalk (4')	30	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 862.39	\$ 25,871.70
13	Conc Sidewalk (Special) (TY-FW)	524	SY	\$ 228.00	\$ 119,472.00	\$ 350.22	\$ 183,515.28	\$ 200.00	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 318.75	\$ 167,025.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 157,200.00	\$ 151.40	\$ 79,333.60
14	4" Topsoil	976	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,808.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 13,908.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 9.11	\$ 8,891.36
15	Solid Block Sodding	976	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 12.31	\$ 12,014.56
16	Curb Ramp (TY-1)	2	EA	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,316.74	\$ 2,633.48
17	Curb Ramp (TY-7)	1	EA	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,194.56	\$ 2,194.56
18	Remove SM RD SN SUP&AM	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 493.78	\$ 493.78
19	Install SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1) WS(P)	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 685.80	\$ 2,057.40
20	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(12") (SLD)(100MIL)	66	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 412.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 10.97	\$ 724.02
21	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(24") (SLD)(100MIL)	15	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.02	\$ 375.30
22	Adjust Water Valve Lid To grade	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,029.48	\$ 4,029.48
23	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Lid to Grade	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,678.95	\$ 1,678.95
24	Irrigation Repair Allowance	1	AL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	Nytoplast 18" drain basin (2818AG) (Style 1899CGS)	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10,073.69	\$ 10,073.69
26	18" ADS N-12 Storm Drain	4	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,678.95	\$ 6,715.80
27	ADS N-12 HDPE 36"x18" Tee	1	EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,752.64	\$ 11,752.64
28	Post-Construction As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,371.60	\$ 1,371.60
TOTAL BID					\$ 313,169.00		\$ 326,146.28		\$ 335,210.00		\$ 339,850.00		\$ 355,977.00		\$ 384,910.86
5% BID SECURITY				5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND	
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	